# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type on the Recordation Form; and remove Reg. #2835868, 2785467, 2716437, 2699458, 2679807, 2723100. previously recorded on Reel 004031 Frame 0929. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC.		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COREL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1600 CARLING AVENUE
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826989	MPEG.NOW
Registration Number:	2942455	ULEAD VIDEO TOOLBOX
Registration Number:	2601501	COOL 360
Registration Number:	2491086	ULEAD VIDEOSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2137686	ULEAD PHOTOIMPACT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0800

2826989

CH \$140.00

900258641

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13772-1	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki	
Signature:	/susan zablocki/	
Date:	06/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ULEAD SYSTEMS Corrective Filing#page1.tif source=ULEAD SYSTEMS Corrective Filing#page2.tif source=ULEAD SYSTEMS Corrective Filing#page3.tif source=ULEAD SYSTEMS Corrective Filing#page4.tif		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

VATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	***	idemark Assignmei	nt	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type

Name:	Corel Corporation
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue
City:	Otlawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826989	MPEG.NOW
Registration Number:	2942455	ULEAD VIDEO TOOLBOX
Registration Number:	2601501	COOL 360
Registration Number:	2491086	ULEAD VIDEOSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2137686	ULEAD PHOTOIMPACT
Registration Number	2835888	LULEAD DV <del>O MOVIEFACTOR</del> Y
Registration Number:	2785467	ULEAD DVD PICTURESHOW
Registration Number:	27.15.437	DVD WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2609458	ULEAD
Registration Number:	2879807	PICK-A-VIDEO
Registration Number.	2723100	PICKAPHOTO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)665-7273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	215-665-4605 cmiller@cozer Camille M. Mil 1900 Market S IP Department Philadelphia,	a.com ler trest
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	ULED/269836
DOMESTIC REPRESENT	ATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1; Address Line 2; Address Line 3; Address Line 4;		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Camille M. Miller
Signature:		/Camille M. Miller/
Date:		07/27/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source≈Trademark assign source≈Trademark assign source≈Trademark assign source≈Trademark assign	ment-US-2#page ment-US-1#page	2.tif 1.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made June \_\_\_\_\_, 2009 (this "Assignment") by Ulead Systems, Inc., a California corporation with an address at 20000 Mariner Avenue, Suite 200 Torrance, California 90503, USA ("Assignor") to Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation with an address at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1Z8R7, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Registered Marks</u>"), the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, all common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Registered Marks, the United States trademark registrations therefor identified on Schedule A, the common law rights worldwide in the foregoing, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on the date first written above.

ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Doug McCollam Tom Walsh

Its: -CFO-NO UP TOXETTERSWY

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark Registration Number
MPEG.NOW	2826989
ULBAD VIDEO TOOLBOX	2942455
COOL 360	2601501
ULEAD VIDEOSTUDIO	2491086
ULEAD PHOTOIMPACT	2137686

TRADEMARK REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 06/21/2013